



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 0115160
Date 26 February 2015

New Homes Bonus

Request:

Question 1: Please specify the total amount of New Homes Bonus money that your council has been allocated in each of the following financial years:

2011/12? £0.444 million

2012/13 ? £1.211 million

2013/14? £1.583 million

2014/15 ? £2.328 million

2. For each of the financial years 2011/12, 2012/13, 2013/14, 2014/15 please state how much New Homes Bonus money the council has spent on - or has allocated to be spent on - the following:

The New Homes Bonus Grant is applied to the General Fund and therefore is not allocated to specific areas of expenditure

- a) capital spending*
- b) revenue spending*
- c) highways capital schemes*
- d) highways revenue schemes*
- e) transport services excluding highways*
- f) Further new homes"*